Radio test report
99721130
Tests based on:
FCC Part 15, Subpart C, 15.231 (10-1-04 edition)
Transmitter
VALEO
0602A1-A
 Report number: 99721130

Manufacturer :  VALEO SECURITE HABITACLE
Trade mark  : VALEO
Type designations : 0602A1-A
Hardware version  :  --
Serial number :  --
Software release :  --
FCC-ID : N5F-0602A1A
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following locations:
Measurements up to 1 GHz only:
KEMA
Utrechtseweg 310
6812 AR   Arnhem
The Netherlands
FCC listed : 94775
All other tests:
Telefication, Zevenaar
The samples of the product were received on:
• 7 February 2006
Tests were carried out on the following date(s):
• 15 & 16 February 2006
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Date Identification
Technical approval document 17/01/06 644010-4301-001
Mechanical drawing not dated 0602A1-A
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this report.
 Page:  5 of 11
Main module Report number: 99721130
5 Observations and comments
The operating frequency of the EUT is 313.850 MHz.
The products comes in 2 variants; a 3- and 4-button transmitter. They have the same electronics
and PCB layout. Only the necessary switches are mounted.
During all measurements, the samples were powered by regular 3 Volts lithium batteries, type
CR1616. It was verified that the batteries were full at the start of each measurement.
6 Modifications to the sample
None.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
LAND MOBILE RADIO, SHORT RANGE DEVICE
The samples were tested according to the following specification(s):
- FCC Part 15, Subpart C, (10-1-04 edition), limited to section:
� 15.231 (b)
 Page:  6 of 11
Main module Report number: 99721130
8 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : H.H. Lodewijk
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 9 March 2006
name : J.P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
 Page: 7 of 11
Test results module Report number: 99721130
Test results module
 Page: 8 of 11
Test results module Report number: 99721130
1 Test results